
Microforms for Historians

A finding list of research collections 
in Bristol University Library

Information
Services

University of Bristol



Compiled by Rex Dean. Updated by Catherine Dack.

© Bristol University Library, 1995, 2008



Contents

INTRODUCTION 2
SERIALS 4
AFRICAN STUDIES 4
AMERICAN STUDIES 4

United States 4
Latin America 4
Mexico 5

ARCHAEOLOGY 5
ART & DESIGN 5
ASIAN STUDIES 6

East Asia 6
South Asia 6
Southeast Asia 6

BRITISH & IRISH HISTORY 6
Bibliographical collections 6
General & medieval 6
c.1500 – c.1714 6
c.1714 – c.1850 7
Since c.1850 7
Parliamentary history 7
Political parties & movements 7
Economic history 9
Labour & trades unions 9
Social history 10
Religious history 11
Ireland 11

EUROPEAN HISTORY 12
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 13
MANUSCRIPT COLLECTIONS 13
MIDDLE EAST 13
MILITARY HISTORY 13
NEWS MEDIA 13
PERFORMING ARTS 16
RELIGIOUS HISTORY 16
SCIENCE 17
SLAVERY 17
WOMEN’S HISTORY 17
BIBLIOGRAPHIES 17
INDEXES 18

Title index 18
Name & select subject index 21



2

Introduction
This guide lists microform holdings of historical research materials in the Arts & Social Sciences 
Library of the University of Bristol, as of May, 2008.  Information about the coverage and 
arrangement of the guide and the entries appears below in the introduction to the 1995 edition.

Introduction to 1995 edition (abridged)
At a time when the catalogues of most academic libraries in this country can be accessed at a 
terminal with the utmost ease, the production of a finding list of one university library's collection 
of microforms may be thought unnecessary. D.J. Munro, compiler of the London finding list 
Microforms for historians, admits that microforms are "unloved as a format and ill-served 
bibliographically" but "that nonetheless ... they have become a major medium for the 'publication' 
of historical materials by both institutions and commercial publishers." The Arts & Social 
Sciences Library at Bristol has been forced, partly by the interests of the departments it serves, 
partly by the high price of microforms, and partly by the random nature of commercial microform 
publishing, to purchase selectively. This has continued over some thirty years chiefly for 
Historical Studies, and the compilation of a general holdings statement now seems in order in the 
hope of stimulating the use of these generally underused and often expensive investments, and 
perhaps of avoiding unnecessary duplication among libraries in the area.

Scope
This list is primarily concerned with microform materials, the originals of which are held 
elsewhere. Materials may be in microform publishers' sets, produced by private repositories or 
privately filmed.

It includes not only 'collections' or groups of materials and records, sets of printed books,
pamphlets or serials, but also single monographs and serial titles here held in fiche or film form, 
so that the Library's strengths, particularly in early nineteenth-century radical and Chartist
newspapers, are revealed.

'Microform' here means reel film, microfiche or microcard. Xerox and other full size 
photographic reproductions are not included. As in Munro’s list, 'historical' has been freely 
interpreted, and materials have been included with a mind to the needs of politics, economics and 
social science students as well as historians. Only materials on classics, modem languages and 
music, together with a few purely scientific items, have been excluded (although bibliographies 
all on fiche, most of which supplement printed listings, are included). The period range is from 
the earliest times to about 1980.

Arrangement
Anyone with any knowledge of D.J. Munro’s Microforms for historians: a finding list of research
collections in London libraries will realize how eagerly I have adopted his arrangement and style.

The materials are listed in an alphabetical sequence of area and general subject headings, the 
larger of which are subdivided. Within sections the arrangement is generally chronological 
together with geographical or other convenient grouping. British and Irish history bulks largest, 
and holdings for other countries are so small as to make division into, say, economic or social 
history for the respective country redundant and confusing. A certain amount of British history 
will be found under general subject headings.



3

Entry
Entries consist of the following elements if available:

Title
Imprint (publisher or producer)
Format (size of set and note of finding aids if any)
Location (classmark in the Arts & Social Sciences Library)

Note that titles may differ as publisher's presentations vary, and may be different on film label 
and box or fiche title and envelope. I have attempted to note major variations.  Publishers are 
given in their form at the time of acquisition and no account is taken of later forms of their name; 
for example, British Museum and British Library can both be found.

Indexes
Title, select name (authors, editors, compilers and subjects of biographies or names mentioned in
titles), and subject indexes follow the main sequence.

Bibliographical Note
As Munro says, there is "little adequate bibliographical control of microforms in the United
Kingdom". The UK has no published listing of private or institutional holdings akin to the 
National register of microform masters in the United States. There are trade listings, Guide to 
microforms in print and Subject guide to microforms in print, but these are of limited use to 
scholars and not satisfactory for librarians. Microform review carries useful information and 
reviews but is not held by the Library, and British national bibliographic databases virtually 
exclude commercially published microforms because of lack of agreement over deposit 
requirements between copyright libraries and microform publishers.  There are a number of 
individual library and specialist lists.

Individual library and specialist lists
The most significant individual library and specialist lists are:

1. British Library. Microform research collections. At url: 
http://www.bl.uk/services/document/microrescoll/microrescoll.html

2. Microform research collections at the British Library. 1989. Pamphlet Z1033.M5 BRI
Lists 346 sets.
Consolidates (i) Microform research collections in BLLD 2nd ed. 1985
  (ii) Microform research collections in the humanities in BL 1987

 (iii) Microform collections: official publications in the social sciences BL ref. D.

3. A guide to microform holdings in The Bodleian Library. 5th ed. 2002.

4. Gibson, J. - Census returns 1841-1881 on microfilm: a directory to local holdings in Great 
Britain ... 5th ed. Federation of Family History Societies, 1988. Pamphlet Z5313. G69 GIB

5. Snow, P. - The United States: a guide to library holdings in the UK. BLLD/SCONUL, 1983. 
Section on microforms. Z1221 SNO

6. Munro, D.J. - Microforms for historians: a finding list of research collections in London
libraries. 2nd ed. Oversize Z1033.M5 MUN



4

Microform holdings

Serials
An alphabetical list of all those serials of interest 
to historians held fully or in part in microform in 
the Arts Library. It does not include the large 
collection of radical and trade union newspapers 
which will be found in approximate order of date 
of first publication in the News Media Section.

Bell journal of economics and management 
science. vol.2, no.l - vol.2, no.2 (Spring-Autumn 
1971). – University Microfilms. - 9 fiches. -
Microfiche HB1.R25

Economist (1843). vol.1 (1843) - vol.48 (1890); 
vol.51 (1893) - vol.83 (1916). - Xerox University 
Microfilms. - 77 reels. - Microfilm HClO.E3

Explorations in entrepreneurial history. 1st 
series. vol.1 (1949) - vol.5 (1953). - 1 reel. -
Microfilm HCI0.E8

Journal of family history. vol.11 (1986) – vol.14 
(1989). 20 fiches. - Microfiche HQ503.J6

Journal of social history. vol.1 (1967) - vol.9 
(1976). – 9 reels. - Microfilm HN1.J8

Sixteenth century journal. vol.9, no.1 (1980) –
vol.14, no.4 (1993). - 52 fiches. - Microfiche 
D220.S53

Social theory and practice. vol.6, no.l (1980) -
vol.6, no.2 (1980). - University Microfilms. - 7 
fiches. Microfiche H1.S65

Southern economic journal. vol.8 (1941/42) -
vol.31 (1964/65). - NCR. - 129 fiches. -
Microfiche HB1.S68

Third World quarterly. vols. 1-4 (1979) and 
cumulative index 1979-1983. – Microform 
Limited. - 12 fiches. Microfiche HC59.7.T5

Times literary supplement. - Jan. 1977 to date. –
Microfilm AP4.T58

Transactions of the Manchester Statistical 
Society. Papers 1833-1843 and Transactions 
1853/54-1875/76. – Series 2: Transactions 
1876/77-1900/01. - Harvester 1982-83. - 185 
fiches & introductory guides to Parts 1 & 2. 
Microfiche HAl.M3

World politics. vol.1 (1948) – vol.17 (1955). –
Princeton University. - 3 reels. - Microfilm 
D839.W6

African studies
General
CIA research reports: Africa 1946-1976. –
University Publications of America, 1983. - 3 
reels & printed guide compiled by Robert Lester. 
- Microfilm DT30 AFR

Foreign nations: special studies series. - Africa 
1962-80 (lacks 1980-85 supplement). -
University Publications of America, 1981. - 7 
reels (from 11) & printed guide by Paul Kesaris. 
- Microfilm DT30 AFR

South Africa
Baker, J.J. - 'The silent crisis': Black labour, 
disease and the economics and politics of health 
on the South African gold mines. - Micromedia, 
1990. - 4 fiches. Microfiche HD8039.M732.S6 
BAK

Steenkamp, PJ. - A vision of order: development 
policy in Bechuanaland, 1929-1937. -
Micromedia. - 3 fiches. Microfiche HC517.B6 
STE

Gluckman, M. - Analysis of the social situation 
in modern Zululand. - [S.n.]. - 2 fiches. -
Microfiche HN801.Z8 GLU

American studies
United States
Economic surveys by the OECD: United States 
1961-68, 1971-72. - OECD, 1961-72. - 15 fiches. 
– Microfiche HA214.O7

Latin America
The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall Library 
London: Argentina 1874-1944: Nationals. - EP 
Microform, c.1975. - 6 reels. - Microfilm 
HG185.A7 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall Library 
London: Argentina 1874-1944: Provinces. - EP 
Microform, c.I975. - 2 reels. - Microfilm 
HA185.A7 COU



5

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall London: 
Argentina 1874-1944: Railways. - EP Microform, 
c.1975. – 2 reels. - Microfilm HG185.A7 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall London: 
Brazil, 1872-1946. - EP Microform, c.1975. - 9 
reels. Microfilm HG185.A7 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall London: 
Central & South America, 1871-1943: General. -
EP Microform, c.1975. - 3 reels. - Microfilm 
HG185.L3 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall Library 
London: Mexico 1865-1932. - EP Microform, c. 
1975. - 14 reels. Microfilm HG185.M4 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall London: 
Venezuela. – EP Microform, c.1975. - 6 reels. -
Microfilm HG185.V4 COU

The newspaper cutting files of the Council of 
Foreign Bondholders in the Guildhall London:
South America. 1872-1899: General. - EP 
Microform, c.1975. - 2 reels. - Microfilm 
HG185.L3 COU

Mexico
Arnold, L.J. - Bureaucracy and bureaucrats in 
Mexico City. 1742-1835. - University Microfilms, 
1983. – 4 fiches. - Microfiche JL1246 ARN

Gilmore, Newton, R. – British mining ventures 
in early national Mexico. – University of 
California, 1956. – 1 reel. – Microfilm 
HD9536.M42 GIL

Great Britain. Foreign Office. – General 
correspondence, Mexico, 1822-1905. – Public 
Record Office, 1975. – 35 reels. – Microfilm 
F1228.5.G7 GRE

Harrington, R.P. - The secular clergy in the 
diocese of Mérida de Yucatan 1780-1850: their 
origins, careers, wealth and activities. -
University Microfilms International, 1983. - 4 
fiches. - Microfiche F1376 HAR

Newton, V.A. - Mexican institutions and 
archives: their history and development. -
University Microfilms, 1984. - 4 fiches. -
Microfiche F1226 NEW

Archaeology
Braidwood, R. - Mounds in the Plain of Antioch. 
- Univ. of Chicago Press, 1937. - 1 fiche. -
Microfiche DS94.5 BRA

Deutsches Archaölogisches Institut. Romische 
Abteilung Mitteilungen. Heidelberg, 1886-1920. 
- 230 fiches. Microfiche DE1.D42

Lamon, R.S. - Megiddo 1: Seasons of 1925-34: 
Strata I-V / R.S. Lamon & G.M. Shipton. - Univ. 
of Chicago Press, 1939. - 9 fiches. - Microfiche 
DS110.M4 MEG

Lamon, R.S. - Megiddo 2: Seasons of 1935-39. -
Univ. of Chicago Press, 1948. - 4 (text) & 6 
(plates) fiches. Microfiche DS110.M4 MEG

Loud, G. – Khorsabad, Part 1. - Univ. of 
Chicago Press, [1970?]. - 3 fiches. - Microfiche 
DS705.K45 LOU

Loud, G. - Khorsabad, Part 2. - Univ. of 
Chicago Press, [1970?]. - 4 fiches. - Microfiche 
DS705.K45 LOU

Osten, H.H. von der - The Alishar Hüyuk, season 
of 1927/ H. Henning von der Osten & E.F. 
Schmidt. - Univ. of Chicago Press, 1930. – 6 
fiches. – Microfiche DS156.A49 OST

Osten, H.H. von der - Researches in Anatolia, 
season of 1926. - Univ. of Chicago Press, 1929. -
3 fiches. Microfiche DS51.A5 OST

Art & design
Royal Commission on Historical Monuments of 
Scotland. Chadwyck-Healey, 1977. - 84 fiches. –
Microfiche DA880 ... [Covers: Berwick,
Caithness, Dumfries, East Lothian, Fife, Kinross 
& Clackmannan, Galloway, Outer Hebrides, 
Midlothian & West Lothian, Orkney & Shetland, 
Roxburghshire, Selkirkshire, Stirlingshire,
Sutherland, and City of Edinburgh.]

Friedman, A.M. - The "grande commande" for 
the sculpture of the Parterre d'eau at Versailles,
1672-1683. - University Microfilms International, 
1985. - 6 fiches. - Microfiche SB466.F8.V2 FRI

Journal of glass studies. Vols.1-13. - Corning 
Museum of Glass. - 47 fiches. – Microfiche 
NK5100.J6 [continued to date in printed form]



6

Asian studies
East Asia
Chinese unofficial publications of the 
Democracy Movement 1978-1980. - Bodleian 
Library, 1981. – 4 reels & printed list by David 
Helliwell. – Microfilm DS779.17 CHI

Pye, L.W. - The dynamics of factions and 
consensus in Chinese politics: a model and some 
propositions. Rand Corporation, 1980. - 3 fiches. 
– Microfiche JQl510 PYE

Hua-Pei, c.c. - Economic geography of North 
China. Wessex Microfiling. - 1 reel. - Microfilm 
HC427 ECO

Woodhouse, E. - Dr G.E. Morrison & Japan, 
1898-1905. W. & F. Pascoe, [1980?]. - 1 reel. –
Microfilm DS763.M6 WOO

Swan, W.L. - Japanese economic relations with 
Siam: aspects of their historical development, 
1884 to 1942. Australian National University, 
1986. - 4 fiches. Microfiche HC462.9 SWA

Economic surveys by the OECD: Japan 1963/64-
72. OECD, 1964/65-1965/68. - 14 fiches. –
Microfiche HA1884.07

South Asia
Tucker, R.P. - Ranade & the roots of Indian 
nationalism. Univ. of Chicago Press, 1972. - 6 
fiches. – Microfiche DS479.1.R32 TUC

Southeast Asia
Tachard, G. - Second voyage du pere Tachard au 
royaume de Siam. - Wessex Microfiling, [19-?]. -
1 reel. Microfilm DS564 TAC

British & Irish history
Bibliographical collections
National inventory of documentary sources in 
the United Kingdom & Ireland: Primary sources 
1-6: University of Bristol Brunel Collection. -
Chadwyck-Healey, 1990. 14 fiches; indexes on 
fiches. - Microfiche CD 1069.5.B7 NAT

Early English books 1475-1640 selected from 
Pollard & Redgrave's Short-title catalogue. –
University Microfilms, [1974-89]. - 1741 reels & 
guide. Microfilm AC4 ENG

General & medieval
British Literary mss. from the British Library. 
Series III. Medieval mss. and Sloane add. mss. –
42 reels and index. – Microfilm PR1120 BRI

Chronicles and documents of medieval England, 
c.1150-c.1500. – Harvester. – 39 reels & index. –
Microfilm DA26 CHR Use in conjunction with A 
catalogue of manuscripts preserved in the 
Library of the University of Cambridge. – 1856-
7. – Z6621.C17

Exchequer (Wardrobe and Household) accounts. 
Edward I; Edward II. – Public Record Office, 
2003. – 4 reels. – Microfilm DA220 ENG

Willcocks papers 1528-1805 in the possession of 
Mr. RM. Willcocks. - 20 reels & printed 
description. – Microfilm JN500.A25 ENG

British history c.1500-c.1714
The Complete State Papers Domestic Series 1, ...
1547-1625 - Part 1: Edward VI, 1547-53 (SP10) 
and Mary I, 1553-58 (SP11); Pts. 2-6: Elizabeth 
I, 1558-1603 (SP12); Pts. 7-10: James I, 1603-
25 (SP14); Pt. 11: Addenda, 1547-1625 (SP15). 
- Harvester, 1977. - 227 reels. - Microfilm 
DA25.E3

Church, state & politics in 16th & 17th century 
England: volumes selected from the Tanner 
Collection of manuscripts in the Bodleian 
Library, Oxford. Parts 1-4. - Harvester, 1981. -
85 reels. - Microfilm DA26 TAN

Politics and administration of Tudor & Stuart 
England reproduced from the Lansdowne 
Manuscripts vols. 1-122: the papers of Sir 
William Cecil, first Lord Burghley. - Harvester, 
1976. - 163 reels & guide to Parts 1-2, 4-5, 
edited by Michael Hawkins. - Microfilm DA26 
POL

Parliament, the Civil War, the conquest and 
administration of Scotland, 1640-1664: the Sir 
William Clarke manuscripts from Worcester 
College, Oxford. Harvester, 1977. - 17 reels; 
printed guide (1979) under editorial direction of 
G.E. Aylmer. - Microfilm DA400 CLA

The Shrewsbury papers at Lambeth Palace 
Library 15th-17th centuries. - vols 1-17: Mss. 
694-710. - World Microfilms, 1974. - 8 reels & 
calendar in HMC JP 6. - Microfilm DA26 SHR



7

The royal correspondence of King James I to 
King Christian IV of Denmark, 1603-1625. -
Harvester, 1977. - 11 fiches. - Microfiche 
DA391.Al JAM

Privy Council registers, 1631-1637 (P.C. 2/41-
47). HMSO, 1962. - 200 opaque microcards. –
Microcard DA25.A2

Thomason tracts: a catalogue of the pamphlets, 
books, newspapers and manuscripts relating to 
the Civil War, the Commonwealth and 
Restoration collected by George Thomason, 
1640-1661. - University Microfilms, 1977. - 256 
reels & Reprint of BM guide to Tracts, 1908. -
Microfilm DA400 BRI

Unpublished state papers of the English Civil 
War & Interregnum filmed in the Public Record
Office. Parts 1-5. - Harvester, 1971. - 128 reels 
& printed reel guide edited by Michael Hawkins 
(1977). - Microfilm DA400 UNP

British history c.1714-c.1850
Champion, R. - Letter book of Richard 
Champion of Bristol, England [1774-79]. - New 
York Public Library, [1951]. - 1 reel. - Microfilm 
DA512.C4

Kemble, J.P. - Memorandum books 1788-1815
(BM Add Ms. 31972-5). - British Museum, [196-
?]. - 2 reels. Microfilm DA522.K3

Public order, discontent and protest in 19th 
century England, 1820-1850 (PRO Class HO 52)
[counties correspondence] Parts 1-3. - Harvester, 
1980. – 49 reels. - Microfilm HN383 PUB

United States Consulate General Bristol 
despatches 1792-1827. - National Archives & 
Record Service, 1958. - 2 reels (1792-1799; 
1800-1827). – Microfilm HF3508.U5 UNI

British history since 1850
British Cabinet records: British Cabinet papers, 
1880-1916 (PRO Class CAB 37). - Harvester, 
1980. - 49 reels; project list on each reel. -
Microfilm DA25.C3

Cabinet reports by Prime Ministers to the Crown
1837-1867 [&] 1868-1916 (from the Royal 
Archives, Windsor Castle). - Harvester. - 18 reels. 
– Microfilm DA25.C3

Changes of government, cabinet reconstructions 
and political crises 1837-1901 (from the Royal 
Archives, Windsor Castle). - Harvester, 1980. -
13 reels. Microfilm DA552 CHA

Hickleton papers: the political and official 
papers of Sir Charles Wood, 1st Viscount 
Halifax [1800-1885; 1851-1861]. - EP 
Microform. - 2 reels. - Microfilm
DA565.W88

Parliamentary history
House of Commons sessional papers. - British 
sessional papers House of Commons. – vol.1
(1901) - v.52 (1920); v.1 (1921) - v.27 (1927); 
v.1 (1928) - v.29 (1939); v.1 (1940) - v.10
(1941); v.1 (1941) - v.10 (1942); v.1 (1942) -
v.12 (1943); v.1 (1943) - v.10 (1944); v.1 (1944) 
- v.11 (1945); v.1 (1945) - v.27 (1946); edited by 
F.W. Torrington. – Readex Microprint. - 123 
boxes of opaque microcards. - 1st floor

House of Commons parliamentary papers, 1801-
1900. Chadwyck- Healey, 1981. - 46, 196 fiches 
& printed guide by Peter Cockton. - Microfiche 
Parliamentary papers

Braye manuscripts, House of Lords: manuscript 
minutes. BLRD Reprographic Section. - 13 reels 
& handlist. – Microfilm JN500.A25 ENG. -
[Minutes taken during debates by John Browne, 
Clerk of the Parliaments, c.1621-80, Sir Thomas 
Cave ... [et al.]. Some correspondence of John
Mordaunt, 1658-9]

Divisions in the House of Lords: an analytical 
list, 1685-1857. - HMSO, 1976. - 8 fiches & 
printed guide by J.C. Sainty & D. Dewar. -
Microfiche JN621 DIV

House of Lords journals, 1501-1542. - British 
Museum. – 3 reels. - Microfilm JN500.A2

Reports from Committees of the House of 
Commons, 1715-1801. - Chadwyck-Healey, 
1973. - 10 reels. –Microfilm JN679.8.A1

Political parties & movements
Crosby, G. - Transformation of the Tory Party 
1780-84. - 1 reel. - Microfilm JN1129.C71 CRO

Papers of the London Corresponding Society in 
the British Museum from Additional Ms. 27808, 
27811-27815, 35142, 35143. - 3 reels. -
Microfilm HN385 LON



8

Radical politics and the working man in England. 
Series 1:The Francis Place papers in the British 
Library Department of Manuscripts. Parts 1-2,
1791-1854; Series 2: The Francis Place 
Collection in the British Library Department of 
Printed Books Parts 1-2, 1770-1853. - Harvester. 
- 54 reels & printed guides [by Mavis Thomas]. -
Microfilm HD8395 PLA

Wilson, A. - Scottish chartist biographies: 
hitherto unpublished articles on Scottish 
Chartism & Chartists. – EP Microforms. - 16 
fiches. - Microfiche D8397.S3 WIL

British political party general election addresses 
(The National Liberal Club collection from 
Bristol University Library) Part 1: 1892-1922;
Part 2: 1923-1931. Harvester, 1984. - 28 reels. -
Microfilm JN1041 BRI

Archives of the British Conservative Party: 
British general election campaign guides, 1885-
1950. - Harvester. – 81 fiches. - Microfiche 
JN1129.C7 CON

Archives of the British Conservative Party: 
Executive Committee minutes of the National 
Union of Conservative Associations, 1897-1956. 
- Harvester. 150 fiches. - Microfiche JN1129.C7 
CON

Archives of the British Conservative Party: 
pamphlets and leaflets, 1868-1963. - Harvester, 
1977. - 718 fiches. Microfiche JN1129.C7 CON

Archives of the British Conservative Party: 
pamphlets and leaflets, 1964-69. - Harvester, 
[1987]. - 104 fiches. Microfiche JN1129.C7 
CON

Archives of the British Liberal Party: pamphlets 
and leaflets, Parts 1, 1885-1911 - 4, 1964/74. -
Harvester. 428 fiches; guide on initial fiches. –
Microfiche JN1129.L4 LIB

Archives of the Independent Labour Party; 
Series 1, pamphlets and leaflets, Part 1: 1893-
1908 - Part 5, 1940-1975. - Harvester. - 512 
fiches; indexes on fiches. - Microfiche
JN1129.I53 IND

Archives of the Independent Labour Party; 
Series 2, Part 1: NAC minutes and related 
records 1894-1950. Harvester. - 76 fiches. -
Microfiche JN1129.I53 IND

Archives of the Independent Labour Party; 
Series 2, Part 2: Branch minutes and related 
records, 1892-1950. Harvester. - 100 fiches. -
Microfiche JN1129.I53 IND

Archives of the Independent Labour Party; 
Series 3: The Francis Johnson correspondence 
1888-1950, Parts 1-2. - Harvester. - 21 reels. -
Microfilm JN1129.I53 IND

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 1: 
General correspondence and political records. 
National Executive Committee minutes of the 
Labour Representation Committee 1900-1906, 
and Labour Party 1900-1967. - Harvester, 
[1974-79]. - 889 fiches. Microfiche JN1129.L3 
LAB

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 2: 
pamphlets and leaflets of the Labour 
Representation Committee 1900-1906, and the 
Labour Party since 1906 - 1900-26; 1927-39; 
1940-52; 1953-61; 1962-69. - Harvester. 581
fiches. - Microfiche JN1129.L3 LAB

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 3: 
general correspondence and political records. 
Part 1: The Labour Representation Committee 
1900-Feb.1906. Harvester. - 18 reels. -
Microfilm JN1129.L3 LAB

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 3: 
general correspondence and political records. 
Part 2: The Labour Party Feb. 1906-1907. -
Harvester. - 15 reels. Microfilm JN1129.L3 LAB

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 3: 
general correspondence and political records. 
Part 3: records of the War Emergency Workers' 
Committee 1914-18. Harvester. - 18 reels. -
Microfilm JN1129.L3 LAB

Archives of the British Labour Party; Series 3: 
general correspondence and political records. 
Part 6: subject files ... c.1907-c.1943. - Harvester. 
- 16 reels. Microfilm JN1129.L3 LAB

Labour history, Series 1: British Labour Party 
Research Department memoranda and 
information papers 1941-1979. Part 1: July 
1941-Dec.1961. – Adam Matthew, [199-?]. - 189 
fiches. - Microfiche JN1129.L3



9

The Left in Britain [publications of left-wing 
political movements active in Britain 1904-72]. -
Harvester, 1976. - Checklist and guide by John 
Spiers, Ann Sexsmith, Alastair Everitt only. -
Z7165.G7 SPI

Radical Right and patriotic movements in Britain 
1942-74. - Harvester, 1978. - Biographical guide 
by W. Pidduck only. - Z7164.P2 PID

Economic history
Society of Merchant Venturers (Bristol) - Book of 
trade 1598-1693. - 1 reel. - Microfilm HF486.S6 
SOC

Society of Merchant Venturers (Bristol) - Books 
of proceedings. - Book 1 (1639) - Book 28 (1894). 
– 8 reels. - Microfilm HF486.S6 SOC

1ndexes of the fire insurance policies of the Sun 
Fire Office and Royal Exchange Assurance 
1775-87. - ESRC. Microfiche and printed 
introductory guide by D.T. Jenkins. - Microfiche 
HG8598.Z9.S8 JEN

Batchelor, T. - General view of the agriculture of 
the County of Bedford. - EP Microform, 1978. -
8 fiches. Microfiche S457.B4 BAT

Davies, W. - General view of the agriculture and 
domestic economy of South Wales. - EP 
Microform, 1978. – 13 fiches. - Microfiche S 
458 DAV

Davis, T. - General view of the agriculture of 
Wiltshire. EP Microform, 1978. - 4 fiches. -
Microfiche S457.W5 DAV

Gooch, W. - General view of the agriculture of 
the County of Cambridge. - EP Microform, 1978. 
- 4 fiches. Microfiche S457.C3 GOO

Lowe, R. - General view of the agriculture of the 
County of Nottinghamshire. - EP Microform, 
1978. – 3 fiches. – Microfiche S457.N75 LOW

Murray, A. - General view of the agriculture of 
the County of Warwick. - EP Microform, 1978. -
3 fiches. Microfiche S457.W2 MUR

Parkinson, R. - General view of the agriculture 
of the County of Huntingdon. - EP Microform, 
1978. – 4 fiches. - Microfiche S457.H8 PAR

Pitt. W. - General view of the agriculture of the 
County of Northampton. - EP Microform, 1978. -
4 fiches. Microfiche S457.N65 PIT

Priest, St. J. - General view of the agriculture of
Buckinghamshire. - EP Microform, 1978. - 5 
fiches. Microfiche S457.B8 PRI

Stevenson, W. - General view of the agriculture 
of the County of Dorset. - EP Microform, 1978. -
6 fiches. Microfiche S457.D6 STE

Treasury Papers. Series 1, Papers of the 
Economic Section, 1941-1961. – 43 reels and 
printed listing and guide. – Microfilm HB99.7 
TRE

Webb, D.J. - Changing industrial geography of 
the Port and City of Bristol since 1861. - Wessex 
Microfiling, [197-?]. - 1 reel. - Microfilm 
HE558.B7 WEB

British Treasury, economic depression and 
international finance. 1916-1943 selected from 
PRO Treasury Class T 172 by Dr Rodney Lowe. 
– Harvester, 1986. - 38 reels & printed guide. -
Microfilm HB3716 BRI

Agricultural statistics (G. B.). - Reel 6 (1921-35) 
- Reel 7 (1936-1955/56). - Chadwyck-Healey. - 2 
reels. Microfilm HD9011.4.A4

Economic surveys by the OECD: United 
Kingdom 1962-72. - 14 fiches. - Microfiche HA 
1134.07

Kendrick, J.W. - Formation of stocks of total 
capital. – 4 fiches. - Microfiche HC110.C3 KEN

Labour & trades unions
Fleet papers: letters from Richard Oastler … 
prisoner in the Fleet, 1841-1844. – Greenwood. 
– 20 fiches. – Microfiche HN388.A1.F5

Lovett papers, vols. 1-2. - 1 reel. – Microfilm 
DA536.L85 [Papers, newspaper cuttings & other 
items written by or relating to William Lovett & 
the Working Men’s Association from the 
Birmingham Reference Library.]

The Luddite papers of Sir Joseph Radcliffe, 
1812-1813 from Rudding Park Harrogate. – EP 
Microforms. 1 reel & typescript list. Microfilm 
HD 8389 LUD



10

Hair, P.E.H. - The social history of the British 
coal-miners. - 1 reel. - Microfilm 
HD8039.M62.07 HAI

Oliver, W.H. - The organisation and ideas 
behind the efforts to achieve a general union of 
the working classes in the early 1830s. - Wessex 
Microfiling, [19-?]. - 1 reel. - Microfilm HD8395 
OLI

Atkinson, B.J. - The Bristol labour movement 
1869-1906. 1969. - 1 reel. - Microfilm 
HD8400.B7 ATK

Archives of the British Trades Union Congress: 
pamphlets and leaflets, Parts 1-4, 1887/1930-
1967/1972.- Harvester, 1975-94. - 445 fiches. -
Microfiche HD6661 TRA

Archives of the British Trades Union Congress: 
TUC Committee minutes and papers 1922-53, 
Parts 1-2. Harvester. - 25 reels. - Microfilm 
HD6661 TRA

Conflict & consensus in British industrial 
relations 1916-1948, selected from PRO classes 
Lab 2, Lab 10, Lab 27, Lab 31, Lab 34, PRO 
30/69 T1, T162 by Dr Rodney Lowe. - Harvester, 
1985 - 48 reels & introductory listing and guide. 
- Microfilm HD8390 CON

Social history
Justice and authority in England: County 
Quarter Sessions and related records Series 1, 
Parts 1-3: Cheshire. - Harvester. - 43 reels. -
Microfilm KL401 ENG

MacNab, K.K. - Aspects of the history of crime 
in England and Wales, 1805-69. - Wessex 
Microfiling. - 1 reel. – Microfilm HV6944 MAC

Charity Organisation quarterly. 1st series no.1 
(1922) - no. 19 (1926) and New series vol.1
(1927) - vol.7 (1933); New series vols. 8-12 
(1934-38). - Harvester. – 2 reels. - Microfilm 
HV244.C5.C45

Charity Organisation reporter, vol.1 (1872) –
vol.13 (1884). - Harvester. - 3 reels. – Microfilm
HV244.C5.C5

Charity Organisation review, vol.1 (1885) - New 
Series vol.49 (1921). - Harvester. - 11 reels. –
Microfilm HV244.C5.C5

Report of the Select Committee on the 
Contagious Diseases Act 1866 (House of Lords) 
Session 1867-68. - 1 reel. – Microfilm RA643 
GRE

Roach, J.H. - The English country doctor in the 
Province of Canterbury, 1607-1643. - Yale 
University Photographic Services, 1958. - 1 reel. 
- Microfilm R488.C3 ROA

Whiteway, C.O. - The diary of William 
Whiteway of Dorchester ... 1618-1635. - Yale 
University Photographic Services, 1958. - 1 reel. 
- Microfilm HN398.D6 WHl

Economic and social investigations in England
since 1833. Transactions of the Manchester 
Statistical Society. Part 1, Papers 1833-43, and 
Transactions 1853/54-1875/76; Part 2: 
Transactions 1876/77-1900/01. - Harvester. - 2
boxes of fiches; printed guides. - Microfiche 
HA1.M3

Archives of the International Institute of Social 
History. Part 1: Minute books of the Owenite 
Societies,1838-1845. - Harvester, 1976. - 1 reel. 
– Microfilm HX695 lNT

Papers relating to the Rochdale Equitable 
Pioneers [1844]. - EP Microform. - 1 reel: Introd. 
notes by D. Flanagan. - Microfilm HD3328.R7 
ROC

Urban and rural conditions in industrial Britain. 
Series 1: Local reports to the General Board of 
Health, 1848-57; Series 2: Reports to the Local 
Government Board, 1869-1908. - Harvester, 
1978-79. - 437 fiches & printed guides to Series 
1 by W. Pidduck and Series 2 by M. Thomas. -
Microfiche HN383 URB

Webb, Beatrice - Diary of Beatrice Webb 1873-
1943. (Holograph and typescript). - Chadwyck-
Healey, 1978. - 210 fiches & printed index. -
Microfiche HX246.W33

Minutes and memoranda of the Unemployment 
Assistance Board 1934-1948. - Harvester, 1985. 
- 11 reels. Microfilm HD7096.G7 GRE

Tom Harrisson Mass Observation archives: the 
file reports, 1937-49. - Harvester, 1983. - 353 
fiches & printed guide [Chronological list of MO 
file reports 1937-1972 by Dorothy Wainwright]. 
- Microfiche DA566.4. MAS



11

The British people and World War II: Home 
Intelligence reports on opinion and morale 
1940-1944 (PRO Class lNF 1, boxes 264 and 
292). - Harvester. - 4 reels. Microfilm HN400.P8 
HOM

State provision for social need: the Beveridge 
Committee Report on the Welfare State (PRO 
class PIN8 & CAB87/76-82). - Adam Matthew, 
1992. - 26 reels & listing & guide by Dr Rodney 
Lowe. – Microfilm HD7167 STA

Religious history
The Registers of the Archbishops of Canterbury 
13th-17th centuries, at Lambeth Palace Library 
[c.615-1945]. World Microfilms, [1979?]. - 20 
reels & printed reel guide. - Microfilm 
BX5034.C2 CAN

Church, authority and power in medieval and 
early modern Britain: the Episcopal Registers. 
Part 1: Registers of the archbishops of York. 
1215-1650. - Harvester, 1983. - 22 reels. -
Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church, authority and power ... Part 2, Registers 
of the bishops of Lincoln. 1209-1654. - Harvester, 
1984. – 20 reels. - Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church, authority and power ... Part 3, Registers 
of the bishops of Coventry and Lichfield, 1295-
1632; Carlisle, 1292-1656; Chester, 1541-1652
and Durham, 1283-1672. - Harvester, 1984. - 12 
reels. – Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church authority and power ... Part 4, Registers 
of the bishops of Salisbury, 1297-1689. -
Harvester, 1984. – 10 reels. - Microfilm BR741 
CAT

Church authority and power ... Part 5, Registers 
of the bishops of London, 1304-1660. - Harvester, 
1985. – 9 reels. - Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church authority and power ... Part 6, Registers 
of the Christ Church Cathedral Priory, 
Canterbury 1284-1661. - Harvester, 1986. - 22 
reels. – Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church authority and power ... Part 7, Registers 
of the bishops of Ely, 1337-1619; Oxford, 1592-
1663; and Wales, 1389-1705. - Harvester, 1986. 
- 8 reels. Microfilm BR741 CAT

Church authority and power ... Part 8, Registers 
of the bishops of Chichester, 1396-1675;
Gloucester 1541-1681; and Rochester, 1319-
1683. - Harvester, [198-?]. - 8 reels. - Microfilm 
BR741 CAT

Abstracts of ecclesiastical records relating to the 
dioceses of Worcester and Gloucester: vols. 424-
453 [Records of Bristol city parishes]; compiled 
by F.S. Hockaday .- Harvester, [1965]. - 18 reels. 
- Microfilm BR745.B8 CAT

Phillips, H. - John Wyclif's De Eucharistia in its 
medieval setting. - National Library of Canada, 
1980. - 6 fiches. Microfiche BR75 PHI

A history of the English Benedictine 
congregation, 1558-1850; comp. P.A. Allanson. 
- Oxford Microform Publications, 1978. - 98 
fiches & printed introduction and guide. -
Microfiche BX3016 HIS

Kautz, A.P. - The Jacobean episcopate and its 
legacy. University Microfilms, 1952. - 1 reel. –
Microfilm BX1492 KAU

Smith, A.K. - English country clergy in the early 
17th century. - Yale University Photographic 
Services, 1958. - 1 reel. - Microfilm BX5075 
SMI

The life & times of Charles Southwell; The trial 
of Charles Southwell [extracts from the National 
Reformer, 1861]. - 1 reel. - Microfilm BV763.B6

The Record, no.1359 (4 Jan. 1841) - no.6941 (31 
Dec. 1880). - World Microfilms. - 40 reels. –
Microfilm AP4.R32

Methodist recorder, vol. 1 (1861) - vol.73 (1932). 
– World Microfilms. - 73 reels. - Microfilm 
BX8201.M4

The Nonconformist (1850)-(1880). - World 
Microfilms. 31 reels. - Microfilm BX4800.N6

Ireland
Elizabethan Ireland and the settlement of Ulster: 
the Carew papers at Lambeth Palace Library. -
World Microfilms, 1978. - 15 reels & contents 
list and index. – Microfilm DA933 ELI



12

The landowners of Ireland: an alphabetical list 
of the owners of estates of 500 acres or £500 
valuation and upwards in Ireland / compiled by 
U.H. Hussey de Burgh. - Irish University 
Microforms, 1974. - 6 fiches. - Microfiche 
HD625 LAN

Writings on Irish history, 1979-1980; 1981-
1982;1983. - Irish Committee of Historical 
Sciences. - 3 fiches. Microfiche DA905.W7

European history

France
Cintré, R. - Les marches de Bretagne aux XVe 
siècle. Hachette, 1973. - 2 fiches. - Microfiche 
DC102 CIN

Faust, K.L.M. - A beleaguered society: 
Protestant families in La Rochelle, 1628-1685. -
University Microfilms, 1980. - 5 fiches. -
Microfiche BX9457.L3 FAU

Ames, G.J. - Colbert's eastern strategy of 1664-
1674. University Microfilms, 1988. - 4 fiches. –
Microfiche DCI27.3 AME

Motley, M.E. - Aristocratic education in 17th-
century France, 1580-1715. - University 
Microfilms, 1988. – 3 fiches. - Microfiche 
LA691.5 MOT

Glaserman, R.H. - Étude sur la grande 
mademoiselle et ses mémoires. - University 
Microfilms, 1981. - 3 fiches. Microfiche
DC130.M8 GLA

Duchêne, Le Pere - Lettres bougrement 
patriotiques 1-400. - Datamics, [1979?]. - 2 reels. 
- Microfilm DC148.D8

Vidocq, F.E. - Mémoires ... jusqu 'en 1827. –
France-Expansion, 1973. - 13 fiches. -
Microfiche HV7911.V3

Annuaire statistique de la France 1878-1965. -
Micromedia, [1974]. - 400 fiches. - Microfiche 
HA1212.A6

Economic surveys by the OECD: France 1960-
1973. OECD, 1963/65-73. - 19 fiches. –
Microfiche HA 1224.07

Germany
Kehr, E. - Battleship building and party politics 
in Germany, 1894-1901. - University of Chicago 
Press, 1973. - 6 fiches. - Microfiche DD228.5 
KEH

Statistisches Jahrbuch für das Deutsche Reich 
1910-42.- Chadwyck-Healey, 1974. - 230 fiches. 
– Microfiche HA 1232.A1.S72

Statistiches Jahrbuch fiir die Bundesrepublik 
Deutschland 1952-1965. - Chadwyck-Healey, 
1974. - 123 fiches. Microfiche HA1232.A1

Economic surveys by the OECD: Germany 1961-
72 (lacks 70). - OECD. - Microfiche HA1244.O7

Spain
Bullejos, J. - La Comintern en España: 
recuerdos de mi vida. - Ruedo ibérico, [1972]. -
4 fiches. – Microfiche HX11.I5 BUL

Spain. Cortes. - Actas de las sesiones de la 
legislature ordinaria ... 1813-1814. - Library of 
Congress. - 1 reel. - Microfilm J409.S6

Spain. Cortes. - Actas de las sesiones secretas de 
las Córtes ordinarias y extraordinarias ... 
1820/21-1822/23. - Library of Congress. - 1 reel. 
- Microfilm J409.S6

Spain. Cortes. - Actas de las sesiones secretas de 
las Córtes generales extraordinarias de la 
nación espanola ... 1810-1813. - Library of 
Congress. - 1 reel. Microfilm J409.S6

Spain. Cortes - Diario de las sesiones de Cortes 
legislature 1820-1920. - Library of Congress. - 5 
reels. – Microfilm J409.S6

Italy
Italy. Ministero della Marina - Monografia 
storica dei porti dell'antichità nell’ Italia 
insulare (1906). - [19-?]. – 2 reels. - Microfilm 
HE557.I8 ITA

Economic surveys by the OECD: Italy, 1961-69. 
- OECD. 9 fiches. - Microfiche HA1374.O7

Russia & Eastern Europe
Czarnocki, B. - Poland 1950-1971: how heavy 
the ‘visible hand’? - University Microfilms, 
[1976]. - 1 reel. Microfilm DK4430 CZA



13

Czechoslovak economic papers. vol.1 (1959)-
v.11 (1969). Academia/Dawson, [1969?]. - 27 
fiches. – Microfiche HC270.Z.C9

Sovremennik. no. 79 (1860) - no.94 (1862). –
Hoover Institution Microfilms. - 5 reels. -
Microfilm AP50.S6

International relations

Britain and Europe since 1945: (publications on 
British attitudes towards the European 
Community 1945-72) & annual updates 1973-
1980 only. - Harvester, 1973-. - 795 fiches &
printed index 1973-1981 compiled by James 
Hennessy. - Microfiche HC241.25.G7 BRI

Foreign relations of the U.S. 1861-1956 (U.S. 
Dept. of State). - vols. 1-93. - Papers relating to 
foreign relations 1914-1942. - Microfiche 
E183.7.F6

Diplomatic review. Vols. 1-25 (1855-77) & 
Supplement 1-6 (1838-1881). - Greenwood,  
[19-?]. - 6 reels. Microfilm DA45.F7

Documents on British policy overseas [1945-52].
Series 1, vols. 1-6; Series 2, vols. 1-4. - HMSO, 
[1984-91]. – 144 fiches. - Microfiche DA566.7 
DOC [Documents summarized and listed in 
accompanying printed volumes shelved at 
DA566.7 DOC.]

Manuscript collections

Harleian manuscripts: a catalogue of the 
Harleian manuscripts in the British Museum. -
Harvester, 1979. 24 reels. - Microfilm DA26 
HAR

Library of the Inner Temple manuscripts and
early printed works. [vols. 1-14 consist of letters 
and papers, accounts, estimates and miscellanea. 
These are early records of the Inner Temple, and 
include a series of letters and papers covering the 
period 1586-1830, and accounts and estimates 
etc. from 1673-1780. Vols. 15-28 (on reels 180-
182) contain records of the Temple Church and 
miscellaneous papers, including orders for burial, 
epitaphs etc. 1660-1912. Vols. 29-38 (reel 183)
contain rules and regulations of the Inner Temple, 
a treatise on the duties of its officers and 
members and 18th century account books]. -

World Microfilms, 1977. - Reels 177-183 [from 
256]: Records of the Inner Temple. - Microfilm 
DA26 MAN

Index library vol.1 (1888)-v.80 (1959/60). –
Chadwyck-Healey. - 358 fiches. - Microfiche 
CS434.B7

Report of the Deputy Keeper of the Records (NI). 
1924-1946/47; 1946/47-1953. - Wessex 
Microfiling. – 2 reels. - Microfilm CD 1106.P9

Middle East

Nikolai, N. de - Las navigations peregrinations 
et voyages faicts en la Turquie. -
Hachette/Bibliotheque Nationale, c.1976. - 4 
fiches. - Microfiche DR424 NIK

The Oriental question, 1840-1900: files from the 
Royal Archives, Windsor Castle. - University 
Publications of America, 1985. - 38 reels &
printed guide by Robert Lester. - Microfilm 
DA552.O7

Villamont, J. de - Les voyages du seigneur de 
Villamont.- Hachette, 1976. - 8 fiches. -
Microfiche G256.V5

Military history

Great Britain. Royal Commission on the Defence 
of British Possessions and Commerce Abroad 
1st-3rd reports, 1881-82 ... - World Microfilms, 
1976. - 2 reels. Microfilm UA648 GRE 
[Chairman: Earl of Carnavon]

Profeit, A. - Army inefficiency: its greatest cause 
(1903). National Library of Scotland, [1986]. - 1 
reel. Microfilm HQ125.G7 PRO

News media

North America
New republic vol.186 (Jan.6 1982) - v.188 
(Dec.1982). Bel1 & Howel1, [198-?]. - 24 fiches. 
– Microfiche AP2.N33



14

Latin America
The Brazil and River Plate mail and South 
American mercantile journal 1863-1914. vol.1
(1863) - v.16 (1878). - British Museum. - 66 
reels. – Microfilm F2236.S6

Il Telégrafo. vols.5-6 (1834). - British Library. -
1 reel. - Microfilm J4.A1.T4

Aguila Mexicana. Jan.1st-Jan.30th 1843. -
Bancroft Library, University of California. - 1 
reel. – Microfilm AN63.A35

La Abeja. Oct.l-Nov.30, 1844; La Opasición 
Sep.1834 - Jun.1835. - Bancroft Library, 
University of California. 1 reel. - Microfilm 
AN63.A2

El Amigo del Pueblo. Jun.1845-Jan.1846. –
Bancroft Library, University of California. - 1 
reel. – Microfilm AN63.A4

El Contra-tiempo. vol.1, no.1 (Mar 10) - v.1, 
no.18 (May 20) 1846. - Bancroft Library, 
University of California. Microfilm AN63.C6

Britain & Ireland
Daily universal register, 1785-1788. - Times 
Publishing - Continued as: The Times. -
Microfilm AN4.L6.T5

Sunday times (1979). - Newspaper Archive 
Developments, 1979-. - Microfilm AN4.L6.S9

The Times, Jan.1788-. - Newspaper Archive 
Developments. - Microfilm AN4.L6.T5

Leeds mercury, vol.85, no.5952 (Jan. 1848)-v.85, 
no.6004 (Dec.1848). - EP Microform. - 1 reel. –
Microfilm AP4.L3

Politics for the people: or, a Salmagundy for 
swine, vol.1 (1794)-v.2 (1795). - Greenwood, 
[1968?]. - 10 fiches. - Microfiche AP4.P6

Cobbett's weekly political register. vol.23 
(1813)-v.89 (1835). - University Microfilms. -
Reels 7-18 [of 18]. –Microfilm DA531.C6 
[vols.l-22 at Serial DA531.C6]

Philanthropist; or repository for hints and
suggestions ... to promote the happiness of man. 
No.1 (1811)-no.7 (1819). - Greenwood, [1968]. -
32 fiches. – Microfiche AP4.P5

The Black dwarf. vol.1 (1817)-vo1.12,no.21 
(1824).Greenwood, [1970]. - 101 fiches. -
Microfiche AP4.B5

Gorgon. no.1 (1818)-no.49 (1819). - Greenwood, 
[1969]. 5 fiches. - Microfiche AP4.G6

The Republican. no.1 (1819-20)-no.13 (1826). -
Greenwood, [197-?]. - 124 fiches. - Microfiche
AP4.R35

Economist (1821). vol.1 (1821)-vol.2 (1822). -
Greenwood. - 10 fiches. - Microfiche 
HD696.O9.E3. - [Circulating Owenite ideas]

Free-enquirer (originally New harmony gazette). 
1st series, vol.1 (1825)-3rd series, no.26 (1835). 
- Greenwood, [1969]. - 48 fiches. - Microfiche 
AP4.F8

London Co-operative magazine. vol.1 (1826)-v.4, 
no.3 (1830). - Greenwood, [1970]. - 15 fiches. –
Microfiche HN385.A1.C6

Lion. vol.1 (1828)-v.4 (1829). - Greenwood, 
[1970]. – 36 fiches. - Microfiche AP4.L4

Voice of the people (Manchester) (Jan-Sep.1831). 
– British Museum. - 1 reel. - Microfilm AP4.V6

Herald to the trade's advocate. no.1 (1830) -
no.36 (1831). - Greenwood, [1970]. - 7 fiches. –
Microfiche HD8395.H3

Morning chronicle. vol.24, no.397 (Jan.1848)-
v.24, no.709 (Dec.1848). - British Museum. - 11 
reels. – Microfilm AP4.M9

The Sun. no.17 (Jan.1848 - Dec.1848). - British 
Library. – 4 reels. - Microfilm AP4.S9

Lancashire co-operator. no.1 (Jun.1831)-no.6 
(Aug.1831) continued as:- Lancashire and 
Yorkshire co-operator; and useful classes 
advocate no.1-no.12 (1832). Greenwood, [1970]. 
- 4 fiches. – Microfiche HD8395.A1.L3

Carpenter's monthly political magazine. vol.1
(Sep.1831)-v.2 (1832). - Greenwood, [1968]. - 6 
fiches. Microfiche AP4.C3

The Poor man’s guardian: a weekly (news)paper 
for the people. no.1 (1831) - no.238 (1835). -
Greenwood. – 3 reels. - Microfilm AP4.P6



15

The Crisis, and National co-operative trades 
union gazette. vol.1 (1832)-v.7, no.4 (1834). -
Greenwood, [1968]. – 11 fiches. - Microfiche 
HD6661.C7

The Poor man's advocate and people's library 
and workman's guide. no.1 (Jan.1832)-no.50 
(Jan.1833). Greenwood, [1969]. - 5 fiches. –
Microfiche HD8395.P6

British labourer's protector and factory child's 
friend. no.l (1832)-no.31 (1833). - Greenwood, 
[1969]. - 3 fiches. Microfiche HD8383.B7

The Gauntlet. no.l (1833)-no.60 (1834). -
Greenwood, [1970]. - 10 fiches. - Microfiche 
HN388.A1.G3

Pioneer, or Grand national consolidated trades' 
union magazine. no.1 (1833)-no.44 (1834). -
Greenwood, [1968]. - 5 fiches. - Microfiche 
HD8396.P5

Voice of the West Riding. vol.1,no.l (Jun.1833)-
v.2, no.53 (Jun.1834). - Micro Methods, [196-?]. 
- 1 reel. Microfilm AP4.V65

New moral world, developing the principles of 
the rational system of society conducted by 
Robert Owen and his disciplines, vol.1
(1834/35)-v.13 (1845). - Greenwood, [1969]. -
69 fiches. - Microfiche HN388.Al.N4

The Radical. no.l (13 Mar.1836)-no.19 (17 
Jul.1836). – British Museum. - 1 reel. -
Microfilm AP4.R3

London dispatch. no.1 (Sep.1836)-no.160 
(Oct.1839). British Museum. - 5 reels. -
Microfilm AP4.L5

London mercury. no.l (Sep.1836)-no.53 
(Sep.1837). British Museum. - 1 reel. -
Microfilm AP4.L61

Northern star. no.1-8 (1838)-New series, no.16 
(1852). British Museum. - 30 reels. - Microfilm 
AP4.N6. Title: Northern Star and Leeds general 
advertiser to Nov. 1844; Northern Star and 
national trades journal Nov.1844-Mar.1852; Star 
and national trades journal Mar.1852-May 1852; 
Star of freedom May 1852-Nov. 1852

The Charter: established by the working classes. 
no. 1 (1839)-no.60 (1840). - British Museum. - 4 
reels. Microfilm HD8396.C5

National: a library for the people. nos. 1-5, 1839 
(ceased). - Greenwood, [1968]. - 5 fiches. -
Microfiche AP4.N3

Operative. Nov. 1838-Jan. 1839. - British 
Museum. – 1 reel. - Microfilm HD8396.O6

McDouall's Chartist journal and trades advocate. 
nos. 1-27 (1841). - Greenwood, [1968]. - 3 fiches. 
– Microfiche HD8396.Al..M2

London phalanx. no.1 (1841)-no.69 (1843). -
Greenwood, [1968]. - 17 fiches. - Microfiche 
AP4.L63

British statesman. no.l (1842)-no.46 (1843). –
British Museum. - 1 reel. - Microfilm AP4.B88

The Nation (Dublin). vol.5 (Jan.1847)-v.6 
(Ju1.l848). British Library / University 
Microfilms. - 4 reels. Microfilm DA900.N3

The Union: a monthly record of moral, social, 
and educational progress. no.1 (1842)-no.10 
(1843). - Greenwood, [1970]. - 5 fiches. -
Microfiche AP4.U5

National reformer and Manx weekly review of 
home and foreign affairs. no.1 (1846)-no.35 
(1847). - Greenwood, [1969]. - 6 fiches. -
Microfiche AP4.N31

The Labourer. vol.1 (1847)-v.4 (1848). -
Greenwood, [1970]. - 15 fiches. - Microfiche 
AP4.L2

The Observer (Jan.2 1848)-(Dec.31 1848). –
British Museum. - 2 reels. - Microfilm AP4.O2

The People: their rights and liberties, their 
duties and their interests. Series 1, no.l 
(1848/49)-no.3 (1850/51); Series 2, no.1(1851)-
no.2 (1852). - Greenwood, [1970]. - 23 fiches. -
Microfiche AP4.P42

The People’s paper: the champion of political 
justice and universal right. no.1 (May 1852)-
no.331 (Sept.4 1858). - Greenwood, [197-?]. - 7 
reels. - Microfilm AP4.P45

Northern tribune: a periodical for the people. 
vol.1 (1854) - v.2, no.9 (1855). - Greenwood, 
[1970]. - 6 fiches. Microfiche AP4.N62. -
[published in Newcastle]



16

The Bee-hive: people's paper and organ of 
industry. no.51 (1862) - no.847 (1878). - British 
Museum. - 16 reels. Microfilm HD8395.B4 
[Title: Penny Bee-hive, Feb. – June 1870; Bee-
hive, Jun. - Dec. 1876; Industrial review, social 
and political, Jan. 1877 - Dec. 1878]

Working man: a weekly record of social and 
industrial progress. no.1 (Jan.6 1866)-no.26 
(Jun.30, 1866); New series no.l (Ju1.7 1866)-
no.25 (Dec.22, 1866). Greenwood, 1970. - 1 reel. 
- Microfilm HD8383.W6 [not published 30 Jun. 
1866 & 1 Jan. 1867; continued till 17 Aug. 1867]

Today: a monthly gathering of bold thoughts. no. 
1 (Apr.1883)-no.5 (Sep.1883); New series vol.1, 
no.1 (Jan.1884)-v.11, no.67 (Jun.1889). -
Greenwood. – 2 reels. - Microfilm AP4.T6

The Commonweal. Series 1-2 (1885-1894). -
Greenwood. 2 reels. - Microfilm HX241.C6

The Labour elector: the organ of practical 
socialism. vol.1 (1888)-v.4 (1894). - Greenwood, 
[19-?]. - 1 reel. Microfilm JN 1129.L31.L32

The Social democrat: a monthly socialist review. 
no. 1 (1897)-no.15 (1911). - Greenwood. - 4 
reels. Microfilm HX3.S6

The Nation (London). vol.1 (Mar.1907) - v.28 
(Dec.1922). British Museum. - 29 reels. -
Microfilm AP4.N36

Bristol labour weekly. vol.2, no.1 (1927) - no.51 
(1928); v.3, no.52 (1929). - [1969?]. - 1 reel. –
Microfilm HD8400.B7.B7

The Undergound and alternative press in Britain 
1961-72. Harvester. - Guide only. - 6944.W5.SPI

Spain
El Iris español. Oct.l846 – Jul.1847; El Defensor 
de la Integridad Nacional Aug.-Nov. (1844). –
University Microfilms, [19-?]. - 1 reel. -
Microfilm AN63.I7

Middle East
Constantinople messenger weekly. 16 Nov. 
1880-22 Jun. 1881; 20 Jul.1881-29 Mar. 1882. -
British Library. 1 reel. - Microfilm DS41.L41

Levant herald/ Constantinople messenger / 
Eastern express 1873-1914. - British Library. -
80 reels. – Microfilm DS41.L4

Levant herald weekly. 1881-82. - British Library. 
- 2 reels. - Microfilm DS41.L41

Stamboul. 3 Jan-17 June 1876: 1877-1880. –
[Office of Stamboul].- 9 reels. – Microfilm 
DS41.S7 [From 21 April to 26 July 1879 “Le 
Matin” was published as a substitute]

Performing arts

Rock, J. - Terpsichore at Louis le Grand: 
baroque dance on a Jesuit stage in Paris. -
University Microfilms International, c.1989. - 6 
fiches. - Microfiche GV1649 ROC

Religious history

Calvin, J. - Excuse de Jean Calvin, a messieurs 
les Nicodemites sur la compleinte qu 'ils font de 
sa trop grand rigeur. - Service international de 
microfilms, [19-?]. - I reel. - Microfilm BX9420

Calvin, J. - Advertisement trés-utile 1588. –
Service international de microfilms, [19-?]. - 1 
reel. – Microfilm BX9420

Calvin, J. - Advertissement trés-utile traicté de la 
Sainte Cène de Nostre Seigneur lesus Christ 
1542. Landesbibliothek, Gotha, [19-?]. - 1 reel. –
Microfilm BX9420

Bodin, J. - Le fleau des demons et sorciers. -
Hachette, 1975. - 7 fiches. - Microfiche BF1602 
BOD

Daneau, L. - Deux traitez nouveaux, trés-utiles 
pour ce temps. - Hachette, 1975. - 2 fiches. –
Microfiche BX9426.D3

Mechtild, of Hackeborn - The Booke of gostlye 
grace; ed. Theresa Halligan. - Pontifical Inst. of 
Mediaeval Studies, 1979. - 7 fiches. - Microfiche 
BX2349 MEC



17

Science

Landmarks of science; edited by I. Bernard 
Cohen ... [et al]. - 147 boxes of opaque 
microcards & printed short title list. - Readex 
Microprint, [1967]. - Q111

Archives of British men of science. - Mansell, 
1972. Guide by Roy M. Macleod and James R. 
Friday only. – Microfiche Z7407.G7 MAC

La Cabinet du Roi et les projets encyclopediques 
de Colbert. - vols.1-11, 12-22. - World 
Microfilms, [1978]. - 2 reels. - Microfilm T18 
CAB

Philosophical transactions of the Royal Society 
of London. Microcard Q111

Slavery

Anti-slavery collection, 18th-19th centuries from 
the Library of the Society of Friends. - World 
Microfilms, 1978. - 25 reels & printed reel guide. 
– Microfilm HT857 ANT

Women's history

Women, industry and trade unionism: The 
Gertrude Tuckwell Collection 1890-1920 from
Congress House, London. - Harvester, 1981. - 17 
reels. – Microfilm HD6079.2.G7 WOM

Women's suffrage calendar no.1 (1886)-no.14 
(1899). NYT/Microfilming Corporation of 
America, [1975]. - 11 fiches. - Microfiche
JN976.W6 [Editor: Helen B1ackburn. 
Alternative titles: Jubilee calendar for
women of the British Empire; Calendar for 1898 
with Women's suffrage directory]

Bibliographies

Aslib abstracts of theses. vol.26 (1977)-v.34 
(1985). Aslib, 1977. - 611 fiches. - Microfiche 
Z5055.G7. [Absorbed by Index to theses with 
abstracts held at Serial Z5055.G6]

Bibliography of biography, 1970-1984. - BLBSD, 
1985. 44 fiches in names and author sequences in 
folder. Microfiche Z5301 BIB

Bibliothèque Nationale. Catalogue générale des 
livres imprimés 1997-1959 supplément sur fiches. 
- Chadwyck-Healey France, 1986. - 2890 fiches.
- Microfiche Z927.P2. - [Part of Catalogue 
générale Z927.P2]

Eighteenth-century short-title catalogue - the 
British Library collections / editor: R.C. Alston; 
assistant editor: M.J. Crump. - British Library, 
1983. - 113 fiches & 1 booklet in binder. -
Microfiche Z2002.B7

Gesamtverzeichnis des deutschsprachigen 
Schriftums (G. V.) 1700-1910. - K.G. Saur, 
[1986]. - 795 fiches. Microfiche Z2221 GES

Gesamtverzeichnis des deutschsprachigen 
Schriftums (G. V.) 1911-1965. - K.G. Saur, 
[1986]. - 400 fiches. Microfiche Z2221 GES

Government organisation manuals: Turkey, 
1902-1922. Chadwyck-Healey, 1983. - 210 
fiches. – Microfiche Z2486 GOV

List of serials in Cambridge University Library 
and in other libraries connected with the 
University. Cambridge University Library, 
[1985]. - 15 fiches in binder. - Microfiche 
Z6945.C2

Serials in the British Library, 1976-1986. -
BLBSD, [1987]. - 33 (subject) & 24 (title) fiches 
in binder. Microfiche Z6945.S4. - Lists of 
accessions to the British Library [Continued in 
hard copy from 1986 in the Inter-Library Loans 
Office]



18

Indexes

TITLE INDEX

As the same materials may be recorded in library
catalogues and publisher's lists under different titles 
this index includes sub-titles, series titles and other 
alternative titles.

Abeja ... 14
Abstracts of ecclesiastical records (Hockaday 
abstracts) ... 11
Actas de las sesiones de la legislatura (Cortes, 
Spain) ... 12
Advertissement très-utile ... 16
Advertissement très-utile traicte de la Sainte Cène ... 
16
Africa 1946-76 (CIA reports) ... 4
Africa 1962-80 (Special studies) ... 4
Agricultural statistics (Great Britain) ... 9
Aguila Mexicana ... 14
Alishar Huyuk season of 1927 ... 5
Amigo del Pueblo ... 14
Analysis of the social situation in modem Zululand ... 
4
Annuaire statistique de la France, 1878-1965 ... 12
Anti-slavery collection, 18th-19th centuries (Library 
of the Society of Friends) ... 17
Archives of British men of science ... 17
Archives of the British Conservative Party ... 8
Archives of the British Labour Party 8
Archives of the British Liberal Party 8
Archives of the British Trades Union Congress ... 10
Archives of the Independent Labour Party ... 8
Archives of the International Institute of Social 
History ... 10
Aristocratic education in 17th-century France ... 12
Army inefficiency: its greatest cause ... 13
Aslib abstracts of theses ... 17
Aspects of the history of crime in England & Wales,
1805-69 … 10

Battleship building & party politics in Germany, 1894-
1901 ... 12
Bee-hive (London) ... 16
Beleaguered society: Protestant families in La 
Rochelle ... 12
Bell journal of economics and management science ... 
4
Beveridge Committee report on the Welfare State ... 
11
Bibliography of biography 1970-1984 ... 17
Black Dwarf ... 14
Book of trade (Society of Merchant Venturers of 
Bristol) ... 9
Booke of gostlye grace ... 16
Books of proceedings (Society of Merchant Venturers 
of Bristol) ... 9

Branch minutes and related records (Independent 
Labour Party) ... 8
Braye manuscripts (House of Lords) ... 7
Brazil and River Plate Mail ... 14
Bristol despatches (U.S. Consul General), 1792-
1827 ... 7
Bristol labour movement ... 10
Bristol labour weekly ... 16
Britain and Europe since 1945 ... 13
British Cabinet papers, 1880-1916 ... 7
British Cabinet records ... 7
British general election campaign guides 
(Conservative Party) ... 8
British Labourer's Protector ... 15
British people and World War II ... 11
British political party general election addresses ... 8
British Statesman ... 15
British Treasury, economic depression, and 
international finance, 1916-43 ... 9
Bureaucracy and bureaucrats in Mexico City, 1742-
1835 ... 5

Cabinet du Roi et les projets encyclopediques de 
Colbert … 17
Cabinet reports by Prime Ministers to the Crown,
1837-1916 ... 7
Calendar for 1898, with Women's suffrage directory ... 
17
Carew Papers at Larnbeth Palace Library ... 11
Carpenter's monthly political magazine ... 14
Catalogue générale des livres irnprirnés 1897-1959 ... 
17
Catalogue of the Harleian Manuscripts in the British
Library ... 13
Changes of government, cabinet reconstruction and 
political crises, 1837-1901 ... 7
Changing industrial geography of Bristol since 1861 ... 
9
Charity Organisation Quarterly ... 10
Charity Organisation Reporter … 10
Charity Organisation Review ... 10
Charter ... 15
Chartist movement in Scotland... 8
Chinese unofficial publications of the Democracy
Movement, 1978-80 ... 6
Chronicles and documents of medieval England, 
c.1150-c.1500 … 6
Church, authority and power in medieval and early 
modem Britain ... 11
Church, state and politics in 16th and l7th century 
England (Tanner Mss.) ... 6
CIA research reports ... 4
Clarke Manuscripts (Worcester College, Oxford) ... 6
Cobbett's weekly political register ... 14



19

Colbert's eastern strategy of 1664-1674 ... 12
Comintern en España ... 12
Committee minutes and papers (Trades Union 
Congress) ... 10
Commonweal ... 16
Complete State Papers Domestic ... 6
Conflict and consensus in British industrial relations,
1916-48 … 10
Constantinople Messenger ... 16
Constantinople Messenger Weekly ... 16
Contra Tiempo ... 14
County quarter sessions and related records ... 10
Crisis, and National Co-operative Trades and Union
Gazette ... 15
Czechoslovak economic papers ... 13

Daily Universal Register ... 14
Defensor de la Integridad Nacional ... 16
Despatches from the U.S. Consul-General Bristol ... 7
Deux traitez nouveaux très utiles pour ce temps ... 16
Diario de la sesiones de Cortes legislatura, 1820-
1920 ... 12
Diary of Beatrice Webb ... 10
Diary of WiIliarn Whiteway ... 10
Diplomatic review ... 13
Divisions in the House of Lords: an analytical list,
1685-1857 ... 7
Documents on British policy overseas ... 13
Dr. G.E. Morrison and Japan 1898-1905 ... 6
Dynamics of factions and consensus in Chinese 
politics ... 6

Early English books 1475-1640 ... 6
Eastern Express ... 16
Economic and social investigations in England since 
1833 ... 10
Economic geography of North China ... 6
Economic surveys by the OECD: France, 1960-73 ... 
11
Economic surveys by the OECD: Germany, 1961-72 ... 
12
Economic surveys by the OECD: Italy, 1961-69 … 12
Economic surveys by the OECD: Japan, 1963-72 … 6
Economic surveys by the OECD: United Kingdom,
1962-72 ... 9
Economic surveys by the OECD: United States, 1961-
68; 1971-72 ... 4
Economist (1821) … 14
Economist (1843) … 4
Eighteenth-century short title catalogue ... 17
Elizabethan Ireland and the settlement of Ulster 
(Carew papers) ... 11
English country clergy in the early 17th century ... 11
English country doctor in the province of Canterbury
1607-1643 ... 10
Etude sur la grande mademoiselle et ses mémoires … 
11
Excuse de Jean Calvin à messieurs les Nicodemites … 
16
Executive Committee minutes of National Union of
Conservative Associations ... 8
Explorations in entrepreneurial history ... 4

Factory child's friend ... 15
Fleau des demons et sorciers ... 16
Fleet Papers ... 9
Foreign nations: special studies series: Africa ... 4
Foreign relations of the U.S. 1861-1956 ... 13
Formation of stocks of total capital ... 9
Francis Johnson correspondence ... 8
Francis Place papers ... 8
Free-Enquirer ... 14

Gauntlet ... 15
General correspondence and political records (Labour
Party) ... 8
General view of the agriculture and domestic economy 
of South Wales ... 9
General view of the agriculture of the county of ... 9
Gertrude Tuckwell Collection ... 17
Gesamtverzeichnis des deutschsprachigen 
Schriftums ... 17
Gorgon ... 14
Government organisation manuals: Turkey ... 17
Grand National Consolidated Trades' Union Magazine
(Pioneer) ... 15
Grande commande for the sculpture of the Parterre 
d'eau, Versailles ... 5

Harleian Manuscripts (British Library) ... 13
Herald to the Trade's Advocate ... 14
Hickleton Papers ... 7
History of the English Benedictine Congregation ... 11
Hockaday Abstracts (Bristol city parishes) ... 11
Home intelligence reports on opinion and morale, 
1940-44 ... 11
House of Commons parliamentary papers, 1801-
1900 ... 7
House of Commons sessional papers, 1901-1946 ... 7
House of Lords division lists, 1685-1837 ... 7
House of Lords journals, 1501-1542 ... 7
House of Lords manuscript minutes (Braye) ... 7

Independent Labour Party pamphlets and leaflets ... 8
Independent Labour Party minutes ... 8
Index Library … 13
Indexes of the fire insurance policies of the Sun Fire 
Office ... 9
Industrial Review, Social and Political (Bee-hive) ... 
16
Inventory of ancient and historical monuments 
(Scotland) … 5
Iris Español ... 16

Jacobean episcopate and its legacy ... 11
Japanese economic relations with Siam … 6
John Wyclif's "De Eucharistia" ... 11
Journal of family history ... 4
Journal of glass studies … 5
Journal of social history ... 4
Journals of the House of Lords, 1501-1542 ... 7
Jubilee calendar for women of the British Empire ... 
17
Justice and authority in England: county quarter 
sessions records ... 10



20

Khorsabad ... 5

Labour elector … 16
Labour history … 8
Labour Party pamphlets and leaflets ... 8
Labourer ... 15
Lancashire and Yorkshire Co-operator ... 14
Lancashire Co-operator ... 14
Landmarks of science … 17
Landowners of Ireland … 12
Lansdowne manuscripts … 6
Leeds Mercury … 14
Left in Britain … 9
Letter book of Richard Champion ... 7
Letters of James I to Christian IV, 1603-1625 ... 7
Lettres bougrement patriotiques 1-400 ... 12
Levant Herald ... 16
Levant Herald Weekly ... 16
Library of the Inner Temple manuscripts and early 
printed works ... 13
Lion ... 14
Lists of serials in Cambridge University Library ... 17
Local reports to the General Board of Health, 1848-
57 ... 10
London Co-operative Magazine ... 14
London Corresponding Society papers ... 7
London Dispatch … 15
London Mercury … 15
London Phalanx … 15
Lovett Papers … 9
Luddite papers of Sir Joseph Radcliffe ... 9

McDouall's Chartist Journal and Trades Advocate ... 
15
Manx Weekly Review of Home and Foreign Affairs ... 
15
Marches de Bretagne au XVe siècle ... 12
Megiddo ... 5
Mémoires de Vidocq jusqu'en 1827 ... 12
Memorandum books of J.P. Kemble, 1788-1815 ... 7
Methodist Recorder ... 11
Mexican institutions and archives ... 5
Minute books of the Owenite Societies, 1838-1845 ... 
10
Minutes and memoranda of the Unemployment 
Assistance Board, 1934-1948 ... 10
Monografia storica dei porti dell'antichità nell'ltalia
insulare ... 12
Morning Chronicle ... 14
Mounds in the Plain of Antioch ... 5

NAC minutes and related records (ILP) ... 8
Nation (London) … 16
Nation (Dublin) … 15
National: a Library for the People ... 15
National inventory of documentary sources in the 
UK… 6
National Executive Committee minutes (Labour 
Party) … 8
National Reformer and Manx Weekly Review ... 15
Navigations peregrinations et voyages faicts en la 
Turquie ... 13

New Harmony Gazette ... 14
New Moral World ... 15
New Republic ... 13
Newspaper cutting files of the Council of Foreign
Bondholders … 4
Nonconformist … 11
Northern Star … 15
Northern Tribune ... 15

Observer … 15
Opasición … 14
Operative … 15
Organisations and ideas behind the efforts to achieve a
general union … 10
Oriental Question … 13
Pamphlets and leaflets of the British Conservative 
Party ... 8
Pamphlets and leaflets of the British Labour Party … 
8
Pamphlets and leaflets of the British Liberal Party … 
8
Pamphlets and leaflets of the independent Labour 
Party ... 8
Pamphlets and leaflets of the Labour Representation
Committee ... 8
Papers of the London Corresponding Society ... 7
Papers relating to the Rochdale Equitable Pioneers ... 
10
Parliament, the Civil War, the conquest and 
administration of Scotland ... 6
Penny Bee-hive ... 16
People ... 15
People's Paper … 15
Philanthropist … 14
Philosophical transactions of the Royal Society of 
London ... 17
Pioneer, or Grand National Consolidated Trade's 
Union Magazine ... 15
Poland 1950-1971: how heavy the visible hand? ... 12
Politics and administration of Tudor and Stuart 
England ... 6
Politics for the People … 14
Poor Man's Advocate … 15
Poor Man's Guardian … 14
Privy Council registers, 1631-1637 … 7
Public order, discontent and protest in 19th century 
England … 7

Radical … 15
Radical politics and the working man in England ... 8
Radical Right and patriotic movements in Britain, 
1942-74 ... 9
Ranade and the roots of Indian nationalism … 6
Record … 11
Records of Bristol city parishes … 11
Records of the War Emergency Worker's Committee
(Labour Party) … 8
Registers of Christchurch Priory, Canterbury, 1284-
1661 … 11
Registers of the archbishops of Canterbury … 11
Registers of the archbishops of York … 11
Registers of the bishops of Chichester, Gloucester and



21

Rochester ... 11
Registers of the bishops of Coventry, Lichfield, 
Carlisle, Chester and Durham … 11
Registers of the bishops of Ely, Oxford and Wales … 
11
Registers of the bishops of Lincoln … 11
Registers of the bishops of London … 11
Registers of the bishops of Salisbury … 11
Report of the Royal Commission on the Defence of 
British Possessions … 13
Report of the Select Committee on the Contagious 
Diseases Act, 1866 … 10
Reports from Committees of the House of Commons,
1715-1801 … 7
Reports of the Deputy Keeper of the Records 
(Northern Ireland) … 13
Reports to the General Board of Health, 1848-57 …
10
Reports to the Local Government Board, 1869-
1908 … 10
Repository for hints and suggestions to promote the
happiness of man ... 14
Republican ... 14
Research Department memoranda (Labour Party) … 8
Researches in Anatolia ... 5
Romische Abteilung (Deutsches Archaölogisches 
Institut) … 5
Royal correspondence of King James I to King 
Christian IV of Denmark ... 7

Salmagundy for Swine … 14
Scottish Chartist biographies … 8
Second voyage du pere Tachard au royaume de 
Siam ... 6
Secular clergy in the diocese of Mérida de Yucatan ... 
5
Serials in the British Library … 17
Short title catalogue of English books … 6
Shrewsbury papers at Lambeth Palace Library ... 6
Silent crisis … 4
Sir William Clarke manuscripts … 6
Sixteenth-century Journal ... 4
Social Democrat … 16
Social history of the British coal-miners ... 10
Social theory and practice … 4
South American Mercantile Journal … 14
Southern Economic Journal … 4
Sovremennik … 13
Star and National Trades Journal ... 15
Star of Freedom … 15
State Papers Domestic 1547-1625 … 6
State provision for social need … 11
Statistisches Jahrbuch für das Deutsche Reich ... 12
Statistisches Jahrbuch für die Bundesrepublik 
Deutschlands … 12
Sun … 14
Sunday Times … 14

Telegrafo … 14
Terpsichore at Louis le Grand ... 16
Third World Quarterly ... 4
Thomason Tracts ... 7

Times ... 13
Times literary supplement … 4
Today … 16
Tom Harrisson Mass-Observation archives ... 10
Trades Union Congress committee minutes and 
papers … 10
Trades Union Congress pamphlets and leaflets … 10
Transactions of the Manchester Statistical Society ... 4
Transformation of the Tory Party, 1780-84 … 7
TUC Committee minutes and papers, 1922-53 ... 10

Underground and alternative press in Britain … 16
Union ... 15
Unpublished state papers of the English Civil War …
7
Urban and rural conditions in industrial Britain … 10

Vision of order: the development of policy in 
Bechuanaland ... 4
Voice of the People ... 14
Voice of the West Riding ... 15
Voyages du seigneur de Villamont … 13

Willcocks papers … 6
Women, industry and trade unionism ... 17
Women's Suffrage Calendar … 17
Women's Trade Union League papers from Congress
House ... 17
Working Man … 16
World Politics … 4
Writings on Irish history ... 12

NAME AND SELECT SUBJECT 
INDEX

Africa ... 4
Agricultural statistics (Great Britain) ... 9
Alishar Húyuk … 5
Allanson, P.A. … 11
Alston, R.C. … 17
Ames, G.J. … 12
Anatolia … 5
Antioch … 5
Argentina ... 4
Archaeology … 5
Arnold, L.J. … 5
Art and design ... 5
Asia … 6
Aslib … 17
Atkinson, B.J. … 10
Aylmer, G.E. … 6

Baker, J.J. … 4
Batchelor, T. … 9
Bechuanaland … 4
Bedfordshire … 9
Benedictines (England) ... 11
Beveridge, Sir W.... 11
Bibliographies ... 17



22

Bibliothéque Nationale ... 17
Birmingham Reference Library ... 9
B1ackburn, H. .... 17
Bodin, J. ... 16
Bodleian Library ... 6
Braidwood, R.... 5
Braye manuscripts ... 7
Brazil … 14
Bristol … 6, 9, 10, 11
British Library … 17
British Museum ... 7, 8, 12
Brittany … 12
Browne, J. … 7
Buckinghamshire ... 9
Bullejos, J. .... 12
Burghley, Lord ... 6

Cabinet du Roi … 17
Cabinet papers … 7
Calvin, J. ... 16
Cambridgeshire ... 9
Canterbury, archdiocese ... 11
Carew Papers ... 11
Carlisle, diocese … 11
Carnavon, Earl of ... 13
Cave, Sir T. ... 7
Cecil, Sir W. see Burghley, Lord
Central America ... 5
Champion, R. ... 7
Charity Organisation Society ... 10
Chartists ... 8, 15
Chester, diocese ... 11
Chichester, diocese ... 11
China ... 6
Christchurch Cathedral Priory, Canterbury ... 11
Christian IV, King of Denmark ... 7
Church of England ... 6, 11
Cintré, R. ... 12
Civil War (England) ... 7
Clarke, Sir W. ... 6
Coal-miners (Britain) ... 10
Cobbett, W. … 14
Cockton, P. … 7
Cohen, I.B. …17
Colbert, J.B. … 12, 17
Comintern … 12
Congress House, London ... 17
Conservative Party ... 8
Council of Foreign Bondholders ... 4-5
Coventry, diocese ... 11
Crime (England & Wales) ... 10
Crosby, G. … 7
Crump, M.J. … 17
Czarnocki, B. … 12
Czechoslovakia ... 13

Daneau, L. … 16
Davies, W. … 9
Davis, T. … 9
Deutsches Archaölogisches Institut ... 5
Dewar, D. ... 7
Dorset ... 9

Duchêne, le Pere … 12
Durham, diocese … 11

Eastern Europe ... 12
Edward I, King of England … 6
Edward II, King of England … 6
Edward VI, King of England ... 6
Election addresses (Great Britain) ... 8
Elizabeth I, Queen of England ... 6
Ely, diocese ... 11
England ... 6, 7, 8, 10
England & Wales. Privy Council … 7
English Benedictine Congregation … 11
Episcopal registers ... 11
European Economy Community ... 13
Everitt, A. ... 9

Faust, K.L.M. … 12
Fleet Prison … 9
France ... 12
Friday, J.R. ... 17
Friedman, A.M. ... 5

General election addresses ... 8
Germany ... 12
Germany. Kriegsmarine ... 12
Glaserman, R.H. ... 12
Glass studies ... 5
Gloucester, diocese ... 11
Gluckman, M. ... 4
Gooch, W. ... 9
Great Britain. Army ... 13
Great Britain. Cabinet ... 7
Great Britain. Foreign Office … 5
Great Britain. General Board of Health … 10
Great Britain. Local Government Board … 10
Great Britain. Parliament. House of Commons ... 7
Great Britain. Parliament. House of Lords ... 7
Great Britain. Royal Commission on Hist. Monuments 
of Scotland ... 5
Great Britain. Royal Commission on Defence of 
British Possessions ... 13
Great Britain. Select Committee on Contagious 
Diseases Act, 1866 ... 10
Great Britain. Treasury ... 9
Great Britain. Unemployment Assistance Board ... 10
Guildhall Library (London) ... 4-5

Hackeborn, Mechtild of see: Mechtild of Hackeborn
Hair, P.E.H. ... 10
Halifax, C. Wood, 1st Viscount ... 7
Halligan, T.... 16
Harrington, R.P. ... 5
Harrisson, T. … 10
Hawkins, M. … 6
Helliwell, D. … 6
Hennessy, J. … 13
Hickleton House ... 7
Hockaday Abstracts … 11
Hua-Pei, C.C. ... 6
Huntingdonshire ... 9
Hussey de Burgh, U.H. ... 12



23

Independent Labour Party ... 8
India ... 6
Inner Temple. Library ... 13
International Institute of Social History ... 10
Ireland ... 11-12
Irish Committee of Historical Sciences ... 12
Italy ... 12
Italy. Ministero della Marina ... 12

James I, King of England ... 6, 7
Japan ... 6
Johnson, F. ... 8

Kautz, A.P. ... 11
Kehr, E. … 12
Kemble, J. … 7
Kendrick, J.W. ... 9
Kesaris, P. … 5
Khorsabad … 5

La Rochelle … 11
Labour Party … 8
Lambeth Palace. Library ... 6, 11
Lamon, R.S. ... 5
Lansdowne manuscripts ... 6
Lester. R. ... 4, 13
Levant ... 16
Liberal Party ... 8
Lincoln, diocese … 11
London, diocese ... 11
London Corresponding Society ... 8
Loud, G. … 5
Lovett, W. … 9
Lowe, Rodney ... 9, 10, 11
Luddites ... 9

McDouall ... 15
Macleod, R.M. … 17
MacNab, K.K. … 10
Manchester Statistical Society ... 4, 10
Mary I, Queen of England ... 6
Mass Observation ... 10
Mechtild, of Hackeborn ... 16
Medical history (England) ... 10
Megiddo ... 5
Mérida de Yucatan, diocese ... 5
Methodist Church ... 11
Mexico ... 5
Mexico City … 5
Middle East … 13
Mordaunt, J. … 7
Morrison, G.E. … 6
Motley, M.E. … 12
Murray, A. … 9

National Liberal Club ... 8
Newton, V.A. … 5
Nikolai, N. de … 13
Northamptonshire ... 9
Northern Ireland. Deputy Keeper of the Records ... 13
Nottinghamshire ... 9

Oastler, R. ... 9
OECD ... 6, 9, 12
Oliver, W.H. ... 10
Osten, H.H. van der ... 5
Owen, R. ... 15
Owenite Societies ... 10, 15
Oxford, diocese ... 11

Paris … 16
Parkinson, R. … 9
Phillips, H. … 11
Pidduck, W. … 9, 10
Pitt, W. … 9
Place, F. … 8
Poland … 12
Pollard, A.W. … 6
Priest, St. J. … 9
Profeit, A. … 13
Public Record Office ... 7, 9, 10
Public Record Office (N.I.) ... 13
Pye, L.W. ... 6

Quarter Sessions Records (England) ... 10

Radcliffe, Sir J. … 9
Ranade. G.H. … 6
Redgrave, G.R. … 6
Roach, J.H. ... 10
Rochdale Equitable Co-operative Society ... 10
Rochester, diocese ... 11
Rock, J. ... 16
Royal Archives, Windsor Castle ... 7, 13
Royal Exchange Assurance ... 9
Royal Society of London … 17
Rudding Park, Harrogate … 9
Russia ... 12-13

Sainty, J.C. ... 8
Salisbury, diocese ... 11
Sexsmith, A.... 9
Shrewsbury Papers ...6
Siam ... 6
Smith, A.K .... 11
Society of Friends Library … 17
Society of Merchant Venturers (Bristol) ... 9
South America ... 5
Southwell, C. ... 11
Spain ... 12, 16
Spain. Cortes legislatura ... 12
Spiers, J. ... 9
Steenkamp, P.J. … 4
Stevenson, W. … 9
Sun Fire Office … 9
Swan, W.L. ... 6

Tachard, G. ... 7
Tanner, J.A. … 6
Thomas, M. … 8, 10
Thomason, G. … 7
Tory Party ... 7
Trades Union Congress ... 10



24

Tucker, R.P. … 6
Tuckwell, G. … 17
Turkey ... 13, 17

Ulster ... 11
United States ... 13
United States. Central Intelligence Agency. … 4
United States. Consulate General (Bristol) … 7
University of Bristol. Library ... 6, 8
University of Cambridge. Library ... 17

Venezuela … 5
Versailles … 5
Vidocq, F.E … 12
Villamont, J. de ... 13

Wales ... 9, 11
Warwickshire ... 9
Webb, B. … 10
Webb, D.J. … 9
Whiteway, W. … 10
Willcocks, R.M. … 6
Wilson, A. … 8
Wiltshire … 9
Windsor Castle. Royal Archives ... 13
Women's studies ... 17
Wood, Sir C. see Halifax, C., 1st viscount
Woodhouse, E.... 6
Worcester, diocese ... 11
Worcester College, Oxford … 6
Working Men's Association … 9
Wyclif, J. ... 11

York, archdiocese ... 11

Zululand ... 4


